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CART

NO. CART DESIGNATION POSITION / DESIGNATION / TITLE OFFICE/ DEPARTMENT/ DIVISION EMAIL ADDRESS CONTACT NUMBER

1 Chairperson Executive Director Office of the Executive Director tslidasan@ncmf.gov.ph 9178888885

2 Vice-Chairperson Director of Bureau of Legal Affairs Bureau of Legal Affairs rtabo@ncmf.gov.ph 9164306599

3 Adzhar A. Albani, CESO III Member Director IV Administrative Service adzhar.albani@yahoo.com 9178341498

4 Member Director III Planning Service hvampatuan71@gmail.com 9178266971

5 Member Officer-In-Charge Finance and Managemrnt Service samsodin.primegoal@gmail.com 9192675093

6 Member Acting Chief Human Resource Development Division anabusaman@ncmf.gov.ph 9763415939

7 Member Information Officer V Public Relations Division externalrelations@ncmf.gov.ph

8 Abdulaziz P. Abubakar Member Information Technology Officer III Management and Information Systems Division apabubakar@ncmf.gov.ph 9176282148

9 Molinto T. Magarang Member Acting Chief Management Division

10 Sarip Norislami A. Ampatuan Head Secretariat Planning Officer IV Planning Service kissesampatuan@yahoo.com 9175286262

11 Atty Rhaiza R. Dellova Secretariat Attorney III Office of the Executive Director rhaizadellova@gmail.com 9663707642

12 Secretariat Development Management Officer V NCMF North Luzon jcvamar@ncmf.gov.ph 9162902956

13 Secretariat Administrative Officer V Central Records Section anashahani@yahoo.com 9165969435

14 Focal Person Regional Director NCMF NCR dadaturamos@ncmf.gov.ph 9176891973

15 Saleha P. Sacar Focal Person Regional Director NCMF South Luzon spsacar@ncmf.gov.ph

16 Atty. Raihanah Sarah T. MacarimpasFocal Person Regional Director NCMF North Luzon northluzon@ncmf.gov.ph 9157094954

17 Onasis O. Balt Focal Person Regional Director NCMF Visayas visayasncmf@yahoo.com

18 Zulfikar J. Abantas Focal Person Regional Director NCMF Zamboanga zamboanga@ncmf.gov.ph 9759832347

19 Nehri A. Tan Focal Person Regional Director NCMF Sulu nehritan10@gmail.com 9177107512

20 Dr. AbdulNasser P. Masorong Jr. Focal Person Regional Director NCMF Northern Mindanao apmasorong@ncmf.gov.ph 9177167415

21 Engr. Sherrila Porza Sawah Focal Person Regional Director NCMF Davao spsawah@ncmf.gov.ph 9365593954

22 Atty. Gapor G. Quitar Focal Person Regional Director NCMF SOCCSKSARGEN dmssinsuat@ncmf.gov.ph

23 Focal Person Regional Director NCMF Lanao lmlao@ncmf.gov.ph

24 Focal Person Regional Director NCMF CARAGA mdguro@ncmf.gov.ph

Name of Agency NATIONAL COMMISSION ON MUSLIM FILIPINOS

Department Order

CART or SUBCART

NAME

Tahir S. Lidasan, Jr

Atty. Rolando T. Abo

Haidee V. Ampatuan

Dr. Dimapuno A. Datu-Ramos Jr

Lominog M. Lao

Monaim D. Guro

Samsodin Tabao

Ad-drin Abusaman

Ramah Dan R. Aguam

John Christopher V. Amar

Ana Shahani Batua
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